

Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) No 1395/2014 of 20
October 2014 establishing a discard plan for certain small pelagic
fisheries and fisheries for industrial purposes in the North Sea

Article 1	Subject matter
Article 2	Survivability exemption
Article 3	De minimis exemption in the years 2015 and 2016
Article 3a	De minimis exemption in the years 2018, 2019 and 2020
Article 4	Documentation of catches under the exemptions
Article 4a	Technical measures for sprat fisheries in an area along the Danish North Sea coast
Article 5	Entry into force Signature

ANNEX

Small pelagic fisheries in ICES IIIa (Skagerrak and Kattegat):
Bottom...

Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) No 1395/2014. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) [View outstanding changes](#)

(1) [OJ L 354, 28.12.2013, p. 22.](#)

(2) [OJ L 125, 27.4.1998, p. 1.](#)

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) No 1395/2014. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to :

- Annex words omitted by [S.I. 2021/1429 reg. 4\(6\)\(a\)](#)
- Annex words omitted by [S.I. 2021/1429 reg. 4\(6\)\(c\)](#)
- Annex words substituted by [S.I. 2021/1429 reg. 4\(6\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 3 omitted by [S.I. 2021/1429 reg. 4\(2\)](#)
- Art. 3a words omitted by [S.I. 2021/1429 reg. 4\(3\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 3a words omitted by [S.I. 2021/1429 reg. 4\(3\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 3a heading words substituted by [2020 c. 22 Sch. 11 para. 5\(3\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 3a words substituted by [2020 c. 22 Sch. 11 para. 5\(3\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 4(2) words substituted by [S.I. 2021/1429 reg. 4\(4\)](#)
- Art. 4a revoked by [2020 c. 22 Sch. 11 para. 5\(4\)](#)
- Art. 5 substituted by [2020 c. 22 Sch. 11 para. 5\(5\)](#)
- Art. 5 substituted by [S.I. 2019/848 reg. 4\(2\)](#)
- Art. 5 word substituted by [S.I. 2021/1429 reg. 4\(5\)](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions

- Annex para. 3 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/848 reg. 4\(3\)\(a\)](#)
- Annex para. 4 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/848 reg. 4\(3\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 1(1) Art. 1 renumbered as Art. 1(1) by [2020 c. 22 Sch. 11 para. 5\(2\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 1(1) words substituted by [2020 c. 22 Sch. 11 para. 5\(2\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 1(2) inserted by [2020 c. 22 Sch. 11 para. 5\(2\)\(c\)](#)